No

10

Crew

Dave Hornbrook/
Ann Forster
Steve Hopewell/
Mike Smith
Steven Ormond-
Smith/ Lucy Ward
julian hope/ reg
smith

Keith Richardson/
Jackie Richardson
Wayne Thomas/
Darrel Thomas
Mike Taylor/ Louise
Gilks

Ryan Fagan/
Jordan Joines
David Cluckie/
Ealish Baxter

John Deegan /
Pauline merrills

Car
Mitsubishi Evo 7

Ford Escort

Mitsubishi Evo IX

proton iriz R5

Ford Escort Cosworth

Darrian GTR

Talbot Sunbeam Lotus

Ford Escort

BMW 325

Subaru Justy

Heroes Rally 2022

Final Entry List

CC Class Club

2000

2500

1998

1600

1998

2500

2610

2500

2798

1598

6

Whitby & District/ West
Cumbria MCl/llkley & Dist MC

RAFMSA/BTRDA/
RAFMSA/Tavern

Manx Autosport

2 peaks MC

West Cumbria
Clitheroe and district
F1000 Rally Club / RAC
Wallasey

Manx Autosport/ Owen MC

Pendle District Motor Club

Entrant/Sponsor

Hornbrook Motorsport/Kelton Electrical Ltd

Silverstone Rally School

OrmcoAccounts.com - ManxRallySport -
DPM

Best Pneumatics systems & vending

Lotusbits.com

DPM Ormco Manx Rally Sport

Deegan joinery
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No

11

12

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Crew

James Slaughter/
Terry Martin

Cathy Sewart/ Colin
Stephens

Richard Cookson/
Andrew Gardner
Kevin Jeffray/
Bonnie Papper
Steve Kenyon/
Jonathan Cragg
Dick Slaughter/ Tim
Sayer

Louis Baines/ Kris
Coombes

Adam Philpotts/
Sion Rowlands
John morris / John
Paul morris

Rob Jones/ Chris
Cooke

Liam Howard/
Mathew Faulkner
Andrew Benson/
Mark Davenport

Car

Ford Escort RS1800

Talbot Sunbeam Lotus

Ford Escort MK2

Toyota Corolla T Sport

Mitsubishi Lancer

EVO 5

Ford Escort RS2000

Peugeot 106

Nissan Micra

Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort

MG ZR

CC Class Club

1995

2610

2500

1760

2000

1998

1598

1398

1998

1398

1999

1398

4

M&MKMC/Pendle District
Motor Club/ Clitheroe & DMC /
BTRDA

BWRDC/ BLMCC

Garstang & Preston Motor
Club

Condor/ Druidale Motor Club
GPMC

MMK MC/ Chelmsford
Preston Motorsport Club
Wallasey Motor Club/ Harlech
and District Motor Club
Warrington

Wigan & DMC/ Wigan &DMC
Wigan Motor Club/ Oxford

MC/Wickford MC

Garstang & Preston Motor
Club/ Gpmc

Entrant/Sponsor
TMS autoparts.

Lotushits.com

Driftfab

Renewable Energy Support Services, Solar

PV Specialist
GPM ,SK JOINERY & ICA

L Baines Building & Joinery Ltd

Waites Motor Services

Instalift Garage Equipment

Lancashire Ford

Roadrunner Tyre Trading Ltd



No

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Crew

Bruce Lindsay/ Ella

Tyson

David Gratrix/ lain
Reece

brian cartwright/
Anthony cartwright
Stephen Terry/
David Terry

Mark Livesey/
Graham Brown
Mick Smith/ Paul
Michael Stringer
Gordon Davies/
Tina Horsefield
George Clarke/
Liam Andrew
Whiteley

Guy Butler/
Florence Butler
Darren Roberts /
Dale Gabbert
Mark Gellatly/ lan
Clapham
stephen higgins/
LEE RAMSDEN

Car

Ford Fiesta

Renault Clio

Ford Escort

Nissan Micra

MINI Cooper

bmw mini copper

Mini Cooper

Mini Cooper

MINI Cooper

Vauxhall Nova Sr

Mini Cooper

MINI COOPER

CC Class Club

1398

1998

1600

1348

1600

1600

1600

1600

1600

1399

1600

1275

2

Pendle District Motor Club/
Kimc

Blackpool South Shore

061 smc

ul7mC

Preston MC/ Longton & District
MC

north wales/ knowldale

ERO

ANWCC/ Bolton-le-Moors

Whitchurch MC/ Whitchurch
KLMC
ERO/ 116, Clwyd Vale, C&A,

HRCR

manx autosport

Entrant/Sponsor

Chonka MOT and Vehicle Services,
Evolution Design and Build, The Nags Head
Pickhill, Jantech Newb

D J TDesign

CS motorsport,

W B Motorsport

Glenbrook, RallyMe

HiQ Tyres Lancaster and Halton

WB Motorsport, Lanes Group Plc



No
36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Crew

Adam Fern/ Emma
Cooper

John Clayton /
Robert Wiggins
Mark Booth/ Ashley
Kennell

Dominic mctear /
Jason Mctear

Keith Bounds/
Kevin Watkins

Matt Chapman /
Jack Morris
Kaemen walsh /
Gareth williams
Mark Norwood/ Carl
Norwood

Christian Brown/
Harriet Worth

Hazel Johnson/
Steven Butler

Bill Douglas/ Dave
Barratt

David Clucas/ Jess
Quirk

Wesley Gilford/
Andrew Millington

Car
Mini Cooper

Mini Cooper
hillman avenger
Mgzr 160

Mini Cooper
mini cooper

Mg Zr

Mini Cooper
Mini Cooper One (Mini
Challenge
Specification)
Nissan Micra
Volvo 244 GL

Nissan Micra

Mini Cooper

CC Class Club

1600

1600

1598

1800

1600

1600

1400

1598

1600

1300

2127

998

1598

3

Dukeries/ Bolton-le-Moors Car

Club, membership

Malton

Pendle District Motor Club

Cdmc

Forest of Dean

dukeries/ 116 Car Club

Cdmc

Warrington DMC

Stockport 061, Southern Car
Club/ Coalville

Under 17 Motor Club NW/
Clitheroe & DMC

Boundless/HRCR/
HRCR/Rugby Motor Club

Manx Autosport

Whitchurch MC/ Knutsford

Entrant/Sponsor
FRN Transport, Retro Barne

CS Motorsport

DIm Motorsports

First Thought Vans

Ribble valley chequered flag

WB Motorsport

GB Rally Prep (Kettering)

Stokes Tiles

The Gallery @home framing



No

49

50

51

52

53

54

Crew

Gary Alan Jones/
Mathew Thomas
Jones

Adam Bickley /
Clive Jones
Graham Chesters/
Zoe lrvine

Gary Alan Jones/
Mathew Thomas
Jones

Adam Bickley /
Clive Jones
Graham Chesters/
Zoe Irvine

Car
Mini Cooper

MG ZR

Talbot Sunbeam

Mini Cooper

MG ZR

Talbot Sunbeam

There are 53 entries, and 48 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

CC Class Club

1598

1400

1600

1598

1400

1600

3

Warrington and District

Wolverhampton & South
Staffordshire / Longmynd

GPMC

Warrington and District

Wolverhampton & South
Staffordshire / Longmynd

GPMC

Entrant/Sponsor
Highgategarage.co.uk

AnA Plumbing & Heating Ltd, Monster
Engineering Services,

Highgategarage.co.uk

AnA Plumbing & Heating Ltd, Monster
Engineering Services

These results became Final on Sunday 7th August 2022 at 17:20 BST and were signed by Steven Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls
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5 Final

Crew

julian hope/ reg smith

Keith Richardson/ Jackie Richardson
Mike Taylor/ Louise Gilks

Dave Hornbrook/ Ann Forster
Steve Hopewell/ Mike Smith
Adam Philpotts/ Sion Rowlands
David Gratrix/ lain Reece

Louis Baines/ Kris Coombes
Stephen Terry/ David Terry

David Cluckie/ Ealish Baxter
Adam Bickley / Clive Jones

Dick Slaughter/ Tim Sayer

Kevin Jeffray/ Bonnie Papper
James Slaughter/ Terry Martin
John morris / John Paul morris
Mick Smith/ Paul Michael Stringer
Graham Chesters/ Zoe Irvine
Mark Gellatly/ lan Clapham

John Clayton / Robert Wiggins
John Deegan / Pauline merrills

Heroes Rally 2022

Individual Times

1
7:51
8:00
8:10
8:25
8:13
8:45
8:33
8:50
9:01
8:48
9:.01
8:53
9:14
8:11
9:02
9:03
9:12
9:22
9:18

2
7:34
7:53
7:48
8:01
7:55
8:17
8:11
8:37
8:38
8:39
8:40
8:38
8:40
7:55
8:48
8:48
9:02
8:58
9:08

8:28 13:00

3
6:52
6:51
6:56
7:06
9:19
7:30
7:22
7:28
7:33
7:40
7:43
7:48
7:38
7:05
7:54
7:56
8:02
8:05
8:06
7:29

4
6:37
6:45
6:49
7:02
6:52
7:16
7:06
7:22
7:25
7:27
7:28
7:29
7:38

12:00
7:33
7:43
8:01
7:48
7:50
8:11

5
6:01
6:06
6:13
6:16
6:14
6:49
6:27
6:39
6:43
6:46
6:45
6:57
6:42
6:18
6:47
6:57
7:04
7:11
7:09
6:27

In Position Order

6
5:55
6:04
6:04
6:16
6:06
6:31
7:50
6:36
6:30
6:41
6:38
6:39
6:34
6:09
6:28
6:51
6:51
7:05
6:59
6:22

7
4:59
5:06
5:08
5:17
5:11
5:36
5:36
5:30
5:34
5:35
5:40
5:40
5:37
5:09
5:55
5:55
5:58
5:55
5:56
5:26

8 Penalty
4:54
5:03
5:09
5:13
5:07
5:26
5:17
5:25
5:28
5:36
5:34
5:26
5:33
5:06
5:27
5:51
5:57
5:49
5:49
5:18

to SF 8

Cils OIA

Total Pos Pos

50:43 1 1

51:48 2 2

52:17 1 3

53:36 3 4

54:57 2 5

56:10 1 6

56:22 1 7

56:27 1 8

56:52 2 9

57:12 3 10

57:29 3 11

57:30 2 12

57:36 3 13

57:53 4 14

57:54 5 15

59:04 2 16

1:00:07 3 17
1:00:13 4 18
1:00:15 5 19
1:00:41 6 20
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Car
32
48
30
41
40
49
39
46
45
35
28
44
47
12
42

Cls Crew

Guy Butler/ Florence Butler
Wesley Gilford/ Andrew Millington
Gordon Davies/ Tina Horsefield
Matt Chapman / Jack Morris
Keith Bounds/ Kevin Watkins
Gary Alan Jones/ Mathew Thomas Jones
Dominic mctear / Jason Mctear
Bill Douglas/ Dave Barratt

Hazel Johnson/ Steven Butler
stephen higgins/ LEE RAMSDEN
Mark Livesey/ Graham Brown
Christian Brown/ Harriet Worth
David Clucas/ Jess Quirk

Cathy Sewart/ Colin Stephens

N O P W W NN N N 0O Ww w w w w

Kaemen walsh / Gareth williams

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

6.50 miles

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
6.50 miles 5.80 miles

1
9:23
9:32
9:22
9:51
9:42
9:25
9:11
9:39
9:45
9:43
12:36

9:14
10:30
13:00
13:00

2
9:06
9:19
9:05
9:03
9:23
9:26
9:01
9:27
9:36
9:21
9:05
9:15

10:07
30:00
30:00

Stage 4

5.80 miles

3
8:13
8:09
8:13
8:00
8:20
8:32
8:09
8:34
8:18
8:16
8:09
7:54
9:05
7:27

30:00

4
7:57
7:53
8:04
7:52
7:57
8:25
7:56
8:20
8:18
8:09
7:58

12:00
12:00
7:20
7:58

5
7:14
7:09
7:11
7:06
7:13
7:11
7:04
7:33
7:37
9:30
7:20
7:11
7:55
6:30
6:50

Stage 5
4.75 miles

6
7:05
7:00
7:06
7:05
7:15
7:07
7:15
7:23
7:20
7:08
7:11
7:01
7:36
6:19
6:41

Cils OIA
7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
5:56 5:52 1:00:46 7 21
5:57 5:47 1:00:46 8 22
6:02 5:58 1:01:01 9 23
6:18 5:54 1:01:09 10 24
6:09 6:03 1:02:02 11 25
6:10 6:05 1:02:21 12 26
8:44 5:50 1:03:10 27
6:10 6:11 1:03:17 28
6:15 6:08 1:03:17 29
6:11 6:02 1:04:20 30
6:03 5:58 1:04:20 13 31
6:00 5:47 1:04:22 14 32
6:39 6:23 1:10:15 33
5:27 5:20 1:21:23 34
5:44 5:36 1:45:49 35
Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
4.75 miles 4.40 miles 4.40 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 7th August 2022 at 17:20 BST and were signed by Steven Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)
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Final Individual Times In Starting Order to SF 8

Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
1 6 Dave Hornbrook/ Ann Forster 8:25 801 7:06 7:02 6:16 6:16 5:17 5:13 53:36 3 4
2 5 Steve Hopewell/ Mike Smith 8:13 755 9:19 6:52 6:14 6:06 5:11 5:07 54:57 2 5
3 6 Steven Ormond-Smith/ Lucy Ward 8:30 7:57 7:04 6:50 6:11 6:07 5:10 Retired
4 6 julian hope/ reg smith 751 7:34 6:52 6:37 6:01 5:55 4:59 4:54 50:43 1 1
5 6 Keith Richardson/ Jackie Richardson 8:00 7:53 6:51 6:45 6:06 6:04 5:06 5:03 51:48 2 2
6 5 Wayne Thomas/ Darrel Thomas 8:16 8:32 7:17 Retired
7 5 Mike Taylor/ Louise Gilks 8:10 7:48 6:56 6:49 6:13 6:04 5:08 5:09 52:17 1 3
8 5 Ryan Fagan/ Jordan Joines 8:.03 7:52 Gearbox Issues
9 5 David Cluckie/ Ealish Baxter 8:48 8:39 7:40 7:27 6:46 6:41 5:35 5:36 57:12 3 10
10 3 John Deegan / Pauline merrills 8:28 13:00 7:29 8:11 6:27 6:22 5:26 5:18 1:00:41 6 20
11 4 James Slaughter/ Terry Martin 8:11 7:55 7:05 12:00 6:18 6:09 5:09 5:06 57:53 4 14
12 5 Cathy Sewart/ Colin Stephens 13:00 30:00 7:27 7:20 6:30 6:19 5:27 5:20 1:21:23 4 34
14 5 Richard Cookson/ Andrew Gardner 11:43 8:23 7:24 7:11 9:30 9:10 8:19 Retired
15 4 Kevin Jeffray/ Bonnie Papper 9:14 8:40 7:38 7:38 6:42 6:34 5:37 5:33 57:36 3 13
16 6 Steve Kenyon/ Jonathan Cragg 8:25 8:09 7:14 7:10 6:20 Snapped Shaft
17 4 Dick Slaughter/ Tim Sayer 8:53 8:38 7:48 7:29 6:57 6:39 5:40 5:26 57:30 2 12
18 3 Louis Baines/ Kris Coombes 8:50 8:37 7:28 7:22 6:39 6:36 5:30 5:25 56:27 1
19 2 Adam Philpotts/ Sion Rowlands 8:45 8:17 7:30 7:16 6:49 6:31 5:36 5:26 56:10 1
20 4 John morris / John Paul morris 9:02 8:48 7:54 7:33 6:47 6:28 5:55 5:27 57:54 5 15
21 2 Rob Jones/ Chris Cooke 9:06 8:46 7:52 7:49 8:07 Gear Box
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Car Cls

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
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Crew

Liam Howard/ Mathew Faulkner
Andrew Benson/ Mark Davenport
Bruce Lindsay/ Ella Tyson

David Gratrix/ lain Reece

brian cartwright/ Anthony cartwright
Stephen Terry/ David Terry

Mark Livesey/ Graham Brown
Mick Smith/ Paul Michael Stringer
Gordon Davies/ Tina Horsefield
George Clarke/ Liam Andrew Whiteley
Guy Butler/ Florence Butler
Darren Roberts / Dale Gabbert
Mark Gellatly/ lan Clapham
stephen higgins/ LEE RAMSDEN
Adam Fern/ Emma Cooper

John Clayton / Robert Wiggins
Mark Booth/ Ashley Kennell
Dominic mctear / Jason Mctear
Keith Bounds/ Kevin Watkins
Matt Chapman / Jack Morris
Kaemen walsh / Gareth williams
Mark Norwood/ Carl Norwood
Christian Brown/ Harriet Worth

Hazel Johnson/ Steven Butler

9:00
8:42
8:33

9:01
12:36
9:03
9:22
9:23
9:23
8:47
9:22
9:43
9:21
9:18
9:27
9:11
9:42
9:51

8:38
8:38
8:11

8:38
9:05
8:48
9:05

9:06
8:35
8:58
9:21
13:00
9:08
9:58
9:01
9:23
9:03

7:52
7:22

7:33
8:09
7:56
8:13

8:13
7:36
8:05
8:16
8:00
8:06

8:09
8:20
8:00

13:00 30:00 30:00

9:43
9:14
9:45

9:39
9:15
9:36

8:20
7:54
8:18

7:06

7:25
7:58
7:43
8:04

7:57
7:30
7:48
8:09
8:16
7:50

7:56
757
7:52
7:58

12:00
8:18

6:27

6:43
7:20
6:57
7:11

7:14
6:49
7:11
9:30

7:09

7:04
7:13
7:06
6:50

7:11
7:37

7:50

6:30
7:11
6:51
7:06

7:05

7:05
7:08

6:59

7:15
7:15
7:05
6:41

7:01
7:20

5:36

5:34
6:03
5:55
6:02

5:56

5:55
6:11

5:56

8:44
6:09
6:18
5:44

6:00
6:15

8 Penalty

5:17

5:28
5:58
5:51
5:58

5:52

5:49
6:02

5:49

5:50
6:03
5:54
5:36

5:47
6:08

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

Non-Starter
Engine Issues
Retired

56:22 1 7
Non Starter

56:52 2 9
1:04:20 13 31

59:04 2 16
1:01:01 9 23
Gearbox Failure
1:00:46 7 21
Oil Pump Failure
1:00:13 4 18
1:04:20 5 30
Clutch
1:00:15 5 19
Clutch Failure
1:03:10 1 27
1:02:.02 11 25
1:01:09 10 24
1:45:49 6 35
Mechanical Problem
1:04:22 14 32
1:03:17 4 29



Car
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

Cls Crew

Bill Douglas/ Dave Barratt

David Clucas/ Jess Quirk

Wesley Gilford/ Andrew Millington

Gary Alan Jones/ Mathew Thomas Jones
Adam Bickley / Clive Jones

Graham Chesters/ Zoe Irvine

Gary Alan Jones/ Mathew Thomas Jones

Adam Bickley / Clive Jones

W N W wWw DN W w Pk N

Graham Chesters/ Zoe Irvine

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3

6.50 miles 6.50 miles 5.80 miles

1
9:39

10:30

9:32
9:25
9:01
9:12

Stage 4
5.80 miles

2
9:27
10:07
9:19
9:26
8:40
9:02

3
8:34

4 5
8:20 7:33

9:05 12:00 7:55

8:09
8:32
7:43
8:02

7:53 7:09
8:25 7:11
7:28 6:45
8:01 7:04

Stage 5
4.75 miles

6
7:23
7:36
7:00
7:07
6:38
6:51

6:10 6:11
6:39 6:23
5:57 5:47
6:10 6:05
5:40 5:34
5:58 5:57

Stage 6
4.75 miles

Cils OIA
7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos

1:03:17
1:10:15
1:00:46
1:02:21
57:29
1:00:07
Non Starter
Non Starter
Non Starter

Stage 7
4.40 miles

2 28
1 33
8 22
12 26
11
17
Stage 8
4.40 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 7th August 2022 at 17:20 BST and were signed by Steven Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)
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Final Individual Times in Class Order to SF 8
Cils OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Class 1
47 1 David Clucas/ Jess Quirk 10:30 10:07 9:05 12:00 7:55 7:36 6:39 6:23 1:10:15 1 33
Class 2
19 2 Adam Philpotts/ Sion Rowlands 8:45 8:17 7:30 7:16 6:49 6:31 5:36 5:26 56:10 1
27 2 Stephen Terry/ David Terry 9:01 8:38 7:33 7:25 6:43 6:30 5:34 5:28 56:52 2
50 2 Adam Bickley / Clive Jones 9:.01 8:40 7:43 7:28 6:45 6:38 5:40 5:34 57:29 3 11
45 2 Hazel Johnson/ Steven Butler 9:45 9:36 8:18 8:18 7:37 7:20 6:15 6:08 1:03:17 4 29
35 2 stephen higgins/ LEE RAMSDEN 9:43 9:21 8:16 8:09 9:30 7:08 6:11 6:02 1:04:20 5 30
42 2 Kaemen walsh / Gareth williams 13:00 30:00 30:00 7:58 6:50 6:41 5:44 5:36 1:45:49 6 35
Class 3
18 3 Louis Baines/ Kris Coombes 8:50 8:37 7:28 7:22 6:39 6:36 5:30 5:25 56:27 1 8
29 3 Mick Smith/ Paul Michael Stringer 9:03 8:48 7:56 7:43 6:57 6:51 5:55 5:51 59:04 2 16
51 3 Graham Chesters/ Zoe Irvine 9:12 9:02 8:02 8:01 7:04 6:51 5:58 5:57 1:00:07 3 17
34 3 Mark Gellatly/ lan Clapham 9:22 858 805 7:48 7:11 7:05 5:55 5:49 1.00:13 4 18
37 3 John Clayton / Robert Wiggins 9:18 9:08 8:06 7:50 7:09 6:59 5:56 5:49 1:00:15 5 19
10 3 John Deegan / Pauline merrills 8:28 13:00 7:29 8:11 6:27 6:22 5:26 5:18 1:00:41 6 20
32 3 Guy Butler/ Florence Butler 9:23 9:06 8:13 7:57 7:14 7:05 5:56 5:52 1:00:46 7 21
48 3 Wesley Gilford/ Andrew Millington 9:32 9:19 8:09 7:53 7:09 7:00 5:57 5:47 1:00:46 8 22
30 3 Gordon Davies/ Tina Horsefield 9:22 9:05 8:13 8:04 7:11 7:06 6:02 5:58 1:01:01 9 23
41 3 Matt Chapman / Jack Morris 9:51 9:03 8:00 7:52 7:06 7:05 6:18 5:54 1:01:09 10 24
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Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
40 3 Keith Bounds/ Kevin Watkins 9:42 9:23 8:20 7:57 7:13 7:15 6:09 6:03 1.02:02 11 25
49 3 Gary Alan Jones/ Mathew Thomas Jones 9:25 9:26 8:32 8:25 7:11 7:07 6:10 6:05 1:02:21 12 26
28 3 Mark Livesey/ Graham Brown 12:36 9:05 8:09 7:58 7:20 7:11 6:03 5:58 1:04:20 13 31
44 3 Christian Brown/ Harriet Worth 9:14 9:15 7:54 12:00 7:11 7:01 6:00 5:47 1:04:22 14 32
Class 4

25 4 David Gratrix/ lain Reece 8:33 8:11 7:22 7:06 6:27 7:50 5:36 5:17 56:22 1 7
17 4 Dick Slaughter/ Tim Sayer 8:53 8:38 7:48 7:29 6:57 6:39 5:40 5:26 57:30 2 12
15 4 Kevin Jeffray/ Bonnie Papper 9:14 8:40 7:38 7:38 6:42 6:34 5:37 5:33 57:36 3 13
11 4 James Slaughter/ Terry Martin 8:11 7:55 7:05 12:00 6:18 6:09 5:09 5:06 57:53 4 14
20 4 John morris / John Paul morris 9:02 8:48 7:54 7:33 6:47 6:28 5:55 5:27 57:54 5 15
Class 5

7 5 Mike Taylor/ Louise Gilks 8:10 7:48 6:56 6:49 6:13 6:04 5:08 5:09 52:17 1

2 5 Steve Hopewell/ Mike Smith 8:13 755 9:19 6:52 6:14 6:06 5:11 5:07 54:57 2

9 5 David Cluckie/ Ealish Baxter 8:48 8:39 7:40 7:27 6:46 6:41 5:35 5:36 57:12 3 10
12 5 Cathy Sewart/ Colin Stephens 13:00 30:00 7:27 7:20 6:30 6:19 5:27 5:20 1:21:23 4 34
Class 6

4 6 julian hope/ reg smith 751 7:34 652 6:37 6:01 555 4:59 4:54 50:43

5 6 Keith Richardson/ Jackie Richardson 8:00 7:53 6:51 6:45 6:06 6:04 5:06 5:03 51:48

1 6 Dave Hornbrook/ Ann Forster 8:25 801 7:06 7:02 6:16 6:16 5:17 5:13 53:36
Class 7

39 7 Dominic mctear / Jason Mctear 9:11 9:01 8:09 7:56 7:04 7:15 8:44 5:50 1:03:10 1 27
46 7 Bill Douglas/ Dave Barratt 9:39 9:27 8:34 8:20 7:33 7:23 6:10 6:11 1:03:17 2 28

Times shown like this are notional or penalised



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
6.50 miles 6.50 miles 5.80 miles 5.80 miles 4.75 miles 4.75 miles 4.40 miles 4.40 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 7th August 2022 at 17:20 BST and were signed by Steven Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)
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Car Cls Crew

4

N PN O

19
25
18
27

50
17
15
11
20
29
51
34
37

(o]
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julian hope/ reg smith

Keith Richardson/ Jackie Richardson

Mike Taylor/ Louise Gilks

Dave Hornbrook/ Ann Forster
Steve Hopewell/ Mike Smith
Adam Philpotts/ Sion Rowlands
David Gratrix/ lain Reece

Louis Baines/ Kris Coombes
Stephen Terry/ David Terry
David Cluckie/ Ealish Baxter
Adam Bickley / Clive Jones
Dick Slaughter/ Tim Sayer
Kevin Jeffray/ Bonnie Papper
James Slaughter/ Terry Martin
John morris / John Paul morris
Mick Smith/ Paul Michael Stringer
Graham Chesters/ Zoe Irvine
Mark Gellatly/ lan Clapham
John Clayton / Robert Wiggins

Final

Heroes Rally 2022

Overall Results

Car

proton iriz R5

Ford Escort Cosworth
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Mitsubishi Evo 7

Ford Escort

Nissan Micra

Renault Clio

Peugeot 106

Nissan Micra

BMW 325

MG ZR

Ford Escort RS2000
Toyota Corolla T Sport
Ford Escort RS1800
Ford Escort

bmw mini copper
Talbot Sunbeam

Mini Cooper

Mini Cooper

In Position Order

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
50:43 1 1
51:48 2 2
52:17 1 3
53:36 3 4
54:57 2 5
56:10 1 6
56:22 1 7
56:27 1 8
56:52 2 9
57:12 3 10
57:29 3 11
57:30 2 12
57:36 3 13
57:53 4 14
57:54 5 15
59:04 2 16
1:00:07 3 17
1:00:13 4 18
1:00:15 5 19

to SF 8

Diff Diff from
from car
Leader ahead
+1:05 +1:05
+1:34 +0:29
+2:53 +1:19
+4:14 +1:21
+5:27 +1:13
+5:39 +0:12
+5:44 +0:05
+6:09 +0:25
+6:29 +0:20
+6:46 +0:17
+6:47 +0:01
+6:53 +0:06
+7:10 +0:17
+7:11 +0:01
+8:21 +1:10
+9:24 +1:03
+9:30 +0:06
+9:32 +0:02
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Car Cls Crew

10
32
48
30
41
40
49

39
46
45
35
28
44

47
12
42

3

W W w w w w

W W NN NN

John Deegan / Pauline merrills
Guy Butler/ Florence Butler
Wesley Gilford/ Andrew Millington
Gordon Davies/ Tina Horsefield
Matt Chapman / Jack Morris
Keith Bounds/ Kevin Watkins

Gary Alan Jones/ Mathew Thomas
Jones

Dominic mctear / Jason Mctear
Bill Douglas/ Dave Barratt

Hazel Johnson/ Steven Butler
stephen higgins/ LEE RAMSDEN
Mark Livesey/ Graham Brown

Christian Brown/ Harriet Worth

David Clucas/ Jess Quirk
Cathy Sewart/ Colin Stephens
Kaemen walsh / Gareth williams

Car

Subaru Justy
MINI Cooper
Mini Cooper
Mini Cooper
mini cooper
Mini Cooper
Mini Cooper

Mgzr 160

Volvo 244 GL

Nissan Micra

MINI COOPER

MINI Cooper

Mini Cooper One (Mini Challenge
Specification)

Nissan Micra

Talbot Sunbeam Lotus

Mg Zr

Total Cls OI/A
Penalty Pos Pos
1:00:41 6 20
1:00:46 7 21
1:00:46 8 22
1:01:01 9 23
1:01:09 10 24
1:02:02 11 25
1:02:21 12 26
1:03:10 1 27
1:03:17 2 28
1:03:17 4 29
1:04:20 5 30
1:04:20 13 31
1:04:22 14 32
1:10:15 1 33
1:21:23 34
1:45:49 6 35

Diff Diff from

from
Leader

+9:58
+10:03
+10:03
+10:18
+10:26
+11:19
+11:38

+12:27
+12:34
+12:34
+13:37
+13:37
+13:39

+19:32
+30:40
+55:06

These results became Final on Sunday 7th August 2022 at 17:20 BST and were signed by Steven Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)

car
ahead

+0:26
+0:05

+0:15
+0:08
+0:53
+0:19

+0:49
+0:07

+1:03

+0:02

+5:53

+11:08
+24:26
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Dave Hornbrook/ Ann Forster
Steve Hopewell/ Mike Smith
Steven Ormond-Smith/ Lucy Ward
julian hope/ reg smith

Keith Richardson/ Jackie Richardson

Wayne Thomas/ Darrel Thomas
Mike Taylor/ Louise Gilks

Ryan Fagan/ Jordan Joines
David Cluckie/ Ealish Baxter
John Deegan / Pauline merrills
James Slaughter/ Terry Martin
Cathy Sewart/ Colin Stephens
Richard Cookson/ Andrew Gardner
Kevin Jeffray/ Bonnie Papper
Steve Kenyon/ Jonathan Cragg
Dick Slaughter/ Tim Sayer
Louis Baines/ Kris Coombes
Adam Philpotts/ Sion Rowlands
John morris / John Paul morris
Rob Jones/ Chris Cooke

b4
v
a7 T
S Final

Heroes Rally 2022

Overall Results

Car

Mitsubishi Evo 7

Ford Escort
Mitsubishi Evo IX
proton iriz R5

Ford Escort Cosworth
Darrian GTR

Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Ford Escort

BMW 325

Subaru Justy

Ford Escort RS1800
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Ford Escort MK2
Toyota Corolla T Sport
Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 5
Ford Escort RS2000
Peugeot 106

Nissan Micra

Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta

In Starting Order

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

53:36 3 4

54:57 2 5

47:49

50:43 1 1

51:48 2 2

24:05

52:17 1 3

15:55

57:12 3 10
1:00:41 6 20

57:53 4 14
1:21:23 4 34
1:01:40

57:36 3 13

37:18

57:30 2 12

56:27 1

56:10 1

57:54 5 15

41:40

to SF 8
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Car Cls Crew

23
24
25
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

2
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Andrew Benson/ Mark Davenport
Bruce Lindsay/ Ella Tyson

David Gratrix/ lain Reece
Stephen Terry/ David Terry

Mark Livesey/ Graham Brown
Mick Smith/ Paul Michael Stringer
Gordon Davies/ Tina Horsefield
George Clarke/ Liam Andrew Whiteley
Guy Butler/ Florence Butler
Darren Roberts / Dale Gabbert
Mark Gellatly/ lan Clapham
stephen higgins/ LEE RAMSDEN
Adam Fern/ Emma Cooper

John Clayton / Robert Wiggins
Mark Booth/ Ashley Kennell
Dominic mctear / Jason Mctear
Keith Bounds/ Kevin Watkins
Matt Chapman / Jack Morris
Kaemen walsh / Gareth williams
Mark Norwood/ Carl Norwood
Christian Brown/ Harriet Worth
Hazel Johnson/ Steven Butler

Bill Douglas/ Dave Barratt

David Clucas/ Jess Quirk

Car

MG ZR

Ford Fiesta
Renault Clio
Nissan Micra
MINI Cooper
bmw mini copper
Mini Cooper
Mini Cooper
MINI Cooper
Vauxhall Nova Sr
Mini Cooper
MINI COOPER
Mini Cooper
Mini Cooper
hillman avenger
Mgzr 160

Mini Cooper
mini cooper

Mg Zr

Mini Cooper

Mini Cooper One (Mini Challenge Specification)

Nissan Micra
Volvo 244 GL
Nissan Micra

Total

17:38
25:12
56:22
56:52
1:04:20
59:04
1:01:01
9:23
1:00:46
39:17
1:00:13
1:04:20
38:37
1:00:15
19:25
1:03:10
1:02:02
1:01:09
1:45:49
27:42
1:04:22
1:03:17
1:03:17
1:10:15

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

13

11
10

14

31
16
23

21

18
30

19

27
25
24
35

32
29
28
33



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
48 3 Wesley Gilford/ Andrew Millington Mini Cooper 1:00:46 8 22
49 3 Gary Alan Jones/ Mathew Thomas Jones Mini Cooper 1:02:21 12 26
50 2 Adam Bickley / Clive Jones MG ZR 57:29 3 11
51 3 Graham Chesters/ Zoe Irvine Talbot Sunbeam 1:00:07 3 17

These results became Final on Sunday 7th August 2022 at 17:20 BST and were signed by Steven Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)
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Car Cls Crew
Class 1

a7

1

Class 2

19
27
50
45
35
42

Class

18
29
51
34
37
10
32
48
30
41

2
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David Clucas/ Jess Quirk

Adam Philpotts/ Sion Rowlands
Stephen Terry/ David Terry
Adam Bickley / Clive Jones
Hazel Johnson/ Steven Butler
stephen higgins/ LEE RAMSDEN
Kaemen walsh / Gareth williams

Louis Baines/ Kris Coombes

Mick Smith/ Paul Michael Stringer
Graham Chesters/ Zoe Irvine
Mark Gellatly/ lan Clapham

John Clayton / Robert Wiggins
John Deegan / Pauline merrills
Guy Butler/ Florence Butler
Wesley Gilford/ Andrew Millington
Gordon Davies/ Tina Horsefield

Matt Chapman / Jack Morris

Final

Car

Nissan Micra

Nissan Micra
Nissan Micra
MG ZR

Nissan Micra
MINI COOPER
Mg Zr

Peugeot 106
bmw mini copper
Talbot Sunbeam
Mini Cooper

Mini Cooper
Subaru Justy
MINI Cooper
Mini Cooper

Mini Cooper

mini cooper

Overall Results

Heroes Rally 2022

Total

1:10:15

56:10
56:52
57:29
1:03:17
1:04:20
1:45:49

56:27

59:04
1:00:07
1:00:13
1:00:15
1:00:41
1:00:46
1:00:46
1:01:01
1:01:09

In Class Order

Cils OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

D 01 A WDN P

© 00 N o o A W DN PP

[EY
o

33

11
29
30
35

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

to SF 8
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Car Cls Crew

40 3
49 3
28 3
44 3
Class 4
25 4
17
15
11
20
Class 5
7 5

2 5

9 5
12 5
Class 6
4 6

5 6

1 6
Class 7
39 7
46 7

A A D b

These results became Final on Sunday 7th August 2022 at 17:20 BST and were signed by Steven Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)

Keith Bounds/ Kevin Watkins

Gary Alan Jones/ Mathew Thomas Jones

Mark Livesey/ Graham Brown

Christian Brown/ Harriet Worth

David Gratrix/ lain Reece
Dick Slaughter/ Tim Sayer
Kevin Jeffray/ Bonnie Papper
James Slaughter/ Terry Martin

John morris / John Paul morris

Mike Taylor/ Louise Gilks
Steve Hopewell/ Mike Smith
David Cluckie/ Ealish Baxter
Cathy Sewart/ Colin Stephens

julian hope/ reg smith

Keith Richardson/ Jackie Richardson

Dave Hornbrook/ Ann Forster

Dominic mctear / Jason Mctear

Bill Douglas/ Dave Barratt

Car

Mini Cooper
Mini Cooper
MINI Cooper

Total

1:02:02
1:02:21
1:04:20

Mini Cooper One (Mini Challenge Specification) 1:04:22

Renault Clio

Ford Escort RS2000
Toyota Corolla T Sport
Ford Escort RS1800

Ford Escort

Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Ford Escort
BMW 325

Talbot Sunbeam Lotus

proton iriz R5
Ford Escort Cosworth
Mitsubishi Evo 7

Mgzr 160
Volvo 244 GL

56:22
57:30
57:36
57:53
57:54

52:17
54.:57
57:12
1:21:23

50:43
51:48
53:36

1:03:10
1:03:17

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

11
12
13
14

ga b~ W N

A W DN P

=

25
26
31
32

12
13
14
15

10
34

27
28
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Stage 1
6.50 miles 6.50 miles 5.80 miles 5.80 miles 4.75 miles 4.75 miles 4.40 miles 4.40 miles

Car

11

16
10

25
24
19
33

18
17
23

AL
7

ek

Tic !-ﬂ-
PR

Stage 2

Time Car

7:51
8:00
8:03
8:10
8:11
8:13
8:16
8:25
8:25
8:28
8:30
8:33
8:42
8:45
8:47
8:48
8:50
8:53
9:00

N O 0 N B

11

w

16
25
19
14

33
18
17
23
24
27

7
0’_

Stage 3

Time Car

7:34
7:48
7:52
7:53
7:55
7:55
7:57
8:01
8:09
8:11
8:17
8:23
8:32
8:35
8:37
8:38
8:38
8:38
8:38

5
4
7
3
11

16

25
14
12
18
10
19
27
33
15

50

Stage 4

Time Car

6:51
6:52
6:56
7:04
7:05
7:06
7:14
7:17
7:22
7:24
7:27
7:28
7:29
7:30
7:33
7:36
7:38
7:40
7:43

R N W N O b

25
16
14
19
12
18
27

50
17
33
20
15

Final

Stage 5

Time Car

6:37
6:45
6:49
6:50
6:52
7:02
7:06
7:10
7:11
7:16
7:20
7:22
7:25
7:27
7:28
7:29
7:30
7:33
7:38

R N N W o b

11
16
10
25
12
18
15
27
50

20
19
33

Heroes Rally 2022

Position on each Stage

Stage 6

Time Car

6:01
6:06
6:11
6:13
6:14
6:16
6:18
6:20
6:27
6:27
6:30
6:39
6:42
6:43
6:45
6:46
6:47
6:49
6:49

w N N OB

11

12
10
20
27
19
15
18
50
17

42
29

Stage 7

Time Car

5:55
6:04
6:04
6:06
6:07
6:09
6:16
6:19
6:22
6:28
6:30
6:31
6:34
6:36
6:38
6:39
6:41
6:41
6:51

4
5
7

11

10
12
18
27

19
25
15
17
50
42
20

Stage 8

Time Car

4:59
5:06
5:08
5:09
5:10
5:11
5:17
5:26
5:27
5:30
5:34
5:35
5:36
5:36
5:37
5:40
5:40
5:44
5:55

4
5
11

25
10
12
18
17
19
20
27
15
50

42
44

Time
4:54
5:03
5:06
5:07
5:09
5:13
5:17
5:18
5:20
5:25
5:26
5:26
5:27
5:28
5:33
5:34
5:36
5:36
5:47

to SF 8
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Stage 1

Stage 2

Stage 3

Posn Car Time Car Time Car

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

27
50
20
29
21
39
51
15
44
37
36
30
34
31
32
49
38
48
46
40
35
43
45

9:01
9:01
9:02
9:03
9:06
9:11
9:12
9:14
9:14
9:18
9:21
9:22
9:22
9:23
9:23
9:25
9:27
9:32
9:39
9:42
9:43
9:43
9:45

9
15
50
21
20
29
34
39
51
41
28
30
32
37
44
48
35
40
49
46
45
43
38

8:39
8:40
8:40
8:46
8:48
8:48
8:58
9:01
9:02
9:03
9:05
9:05
9:06
9:08
9:15
9:19
9:21
9:23
9:26
9:27
9:36
9:39
9:58

17
21
24
20
44
29
36
41
51
34
37
28
39
48
30
32
35
45
40
43
49
46
47

Stage 4
6.50 miles 6.50 miles 5.80 miles 5.80 miles 4.75 miles 4.75 miles 4.40 miles 4.40 miles

Time Car

7:48
7:52
7:52
7:54
7:54
7:56
8:00
8:00
8:02
8:05
8:06
8:09
8:09
8:09
8:13
8:13
8:16
8:18
8:20
8:20
8:32
8:34
9:05

29
34
21
37
41
48
39
32
40
28
42
51
30
35
10
36
45
46
49
11
44
47

Stage 5

Stage 6

Stage 7

Stage 8

Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car

7:43
7:48
7:49
7:50
7:52
7:53
7:56
7:57
7:57
7:58
7:58
8:.01
8:04
8:09
8:11
8:16
8:18
8:20
8:25
12:00
12:00
12:00

42
17
29
39
51
41
37
48
30
34
44
49
40
32
28
46
45
47
21
14
35

6:50
6:57
6:57
7:04
7:04
7:06
7:09
7:09
7:11
7:11
7:11
7:11
7:13
7:14
7:20
7:33
7:37
7:55
8:07
9:30
9:30

51
37
48
44
32
34
41
30
49
35
28
39
40
45
46
47
25
14

6:51
6:59
7:00
7:01
7:05
7:05
7:05
7:06
7:07
7:08
7:11
7:15
7:15
7:20
7:23
7:36
7:50
9:10

29
34
32
37
48
51
44
30
28
40
46
49
35
45
41
47
14
39

5:55
5:55
5:56
5:56
5:57
5:58
6:00
6:02
6:03
6:09
6:10
6:10
6:11
6:15
6:18
6:39
8:19
8:44

48
34
37
39
29
32
41
51
28
30
35
40
49
45
46
47

Time
5:47
5:49
5:49
5:50
5:51
5:52
5:54
5:57
5:58
5:58
6:02
6:03
6:05
6:08
6:11
6:23



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
6.50 miles 6.50 miles 5.80 miles 5.80 miles 4.75 miles 4.75 miles 4.40 miles 4.40 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
43 41 951 47 10.07 2 9:19
44 47 10:30 10 13:00 42 30:00
45 14 11:43 36 13:00
46 28 12:36 12 30:00
47 12 13:00 42 30:00
48 42 13:00

These results became Final on Sunday 7th August 2022 at 17:20 BST and were signed by Steven Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)
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Stage 1
6.50 miles

Car

11

16
10

25
24
19
33

18
17
23

Time
7:51
8:00
8:03
8:10
8:11
8:13
8:16
8:25
8:25
8:28
8:30
8:33
8:42
8:45
8:47
8:48
8:50
8:53
9:00

Stage 2 Stage 3
6.50 miles 5.80 miles
Car Time Car Time
4 15:25 4  22:17
5 1553 5 22:44
7 15:58 7 2254
11 16:06 11 23:11
2 16:08 3 2331
1 16:26 23:32
3 16:27 16 23:48
16 16:34 6 24:05
25 16:44 25 24.06
6 16:48 19 24:32
19 17:02 18 2455
24 17:20 33 2458
33 17:22 9  25:.07
9 17:27 24 25:12
18 17:27 27 25:12
17 17:31 17 25:19
27 17:39 50 25:24
50 17:41 2 25:27
20 17:50 15 25:32

Heroes Rally 2022

Final Position after each Stage
Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8

5.80 miles 4.75miles 4.75 miles 4.40 miles 4.40 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
4 28:54 4 34:55 4 40:50 4 45:49 4 50:43
5 2929 5 3535 5 41:39 5 46145 5 51:48
7 2943 7 35:56 7 42:00 7 47:08 7 52:17
3 30:21 3 36:32 3 4239 3 4749 1 53:36
1 30:34 1 3650 1 43:.06 1 4823 2 5457
16 3058 16 37118 2 4439 2 4950 19 56:10
25 31:12 25 37:39 19 4508 19 5044 25 56:22
19 31:48 2 3833 25 4529 18 51:02 18 56:27
18 32:17 19 3837 18 4532 25 51:.05 27 56:52
2 3219 18 3856 27 4550 27 51:24 9 57:12
33 3228 33 3917 9 4601 9 51:36 50 57:29
9 3234 9 39220 50 46:15 50 5155 17 57:30
27 32:37 27 3920 17 46:24 15 52:03 15 57:36
17 32:48 50 39:37 15 46:26 17 52:04 11 57:53
50 32:52 17 39145 20 46:32 20 52:27 20 5754
15 33:10 15 39:52 29 47:18 11 52:47 29 59:04
20 33:17 20 40:04 11 47:38 29 53:13 51 1:00:07
29 33:30 29 40:27 51 4812 51 54:10 34 1:.00:13
21 33:33 39 41:21 34 4829 34 54:24 37 1:00:15
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Stage 1
6.50 miles 6.50 miles

Posn Car Time Car

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

27
50
20
29
21
39
51
15
44
37
36
30
34
31
32
49
38
48
46
40
35
43
45

9:01
9:01
9:02
9:03
9:06
9:11
9:12
9:14
9:14
9:18
9:21
9:22
9:22
9:23
9:23
9:25
9:27
9:32
9:39
9:42
9:43
9:43
9:45

Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
5.80 miles 5.80 miles 4.75 miles 4.75 miles 4.40 miles 4.40 miles
Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
29 1751 20 2544 34 34:13 51 41:21 37 4830 37 54:26 10 1:00:41
21 1752 21 2544 39 34:17 34 41:24 39 48:36 32 54:54 32 1:00:46
15 17:54 29 25:47 51 34:17 11 41:29 41 4857 48 54:59 48 1:00:46
39 18:12 51 26:16 37 34:22 37 41:31 32 4858 30 55:.03 30 1:.01:.01
51 18:14 39 2621 32 3439 21 41:40 30 49:.01 41 5515 41 1:01:09
34 18:20 44 26:23 14 34:41 41 41:52 48 49:.02 10 55:23 40 1:02:02
37 18:26 34 26:25 30 34:44 32 4153 40 4950 40 5559 49 1:02:21
30 18:27 37 26:32 41 34:46 30 4155 10 4957 49 56:16 39 1:03:10
32 18:29 30 26:40 48 34553 48 42:02 49 50.06 46 57:.06 45 1:03:17
44 18:29 32 26:42 11 3511 40 42:35 45 5054 45 57.09 46 1.03:17
48 1851 41 26:54 40 3522 49 4259 46 50:56 39 57:20 28 1:04:20
49 18551 48 27:00 35 3529 46 43:33 35 52:07 35 58:18 35 1:04:20
41 1854 35 2720 49 3548 45 43:34 28 52:19 28 58:22 44 1:.04:22
35 19:04 49 2723 45 3557 10 43:35 44 52:35 44 58:35 47 1:10:15
40 19:05 40 27:25 46 36:.00 14 4411 14 53:21 14 1:01:40 12 1:21:23
46 19:06 14 27:30 10 37:.08 35 4459 47 57:13 47 1:03:52 42 1:45:49
45 19:21 45 27:39 28 37:48 28 4508 12 1:10:36 12 1:16:03
43 19:22 46 27:40 44 38:23 44 4534 42 1:34:29 42 1:40:13
14 20:06 43 27:42 36 3837 47 49:37
47 20:37 10 2857 47 41:42 12 1:04:17
10 21:28 47 29142 12 57:47 42 1:27:48
28 21:41 28 29:50 42 1:20:58
36 22:21 36 30:21



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
6.50 miles 6.50 miles 5.80 miles 5.80 miles 4.75miles 4.75miles 4.40 miles 4.40 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
43 41 951 12 43:.00 12 50:27
44 47 10:30 42 43:00 42 1:13:00
45 14 11:43
46 28 12:36
47 12 13:00
48 42 13:00

These results became Final on Sunday 7th August 2022 at 17:20 BST and were signed by Steven Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)
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Award

1st Overall
1st Class 1
1st Class 2
2nd Class 2
3rd Class 2
1st Class 3
2nd Class 3
3rd Class 3
1st Class 4
2nd Class 4
3rd Class 4
1st Class 5
2nd Class 5
3rd Class 5
1st Class 6
2nd Class 6
1st Class 7

These results became Final on Sunday 7th August 2022 at 17:20 BST and were signed by Steven Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)

No Crew

4
47
19
27
50
18
29
51
25

= Ol © N N

39

julian hope / reg smith

David Clucas / Jess Quirk
Adam Philpotts / Sion Rowlands
Stephen Terry / David Terry
Adam Bickley / Clive Jones
Louis Baines / Kris Coombes
Mick Smith / Paul Michael Stringer
Graham Chesters / Zoe Irvine
David Gratrix / lain Reece

Dick Slaughter / Tim Sayer
Kevin Jeffray / Bonnie Papper
Mike Taylor / Louise Gilks

Steve Hopewell / Mike Smith
David Cluckie / Ealish Baxter

Keith Richardson / Jackie Richardson

Dave Hornbrook / Ann Forster

Dominic mctear / Jason Mctear

Car

proton iriz R5

Nissan Micra

Nissan Micra

Nissan Micra

MG ZR

Peugeot 106

bmw mini copper
Talbot Sunbeam
Renault Clio

Ford Escort RS2000
Toyota Corolla T Sport
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Ford Escort

BMW 325

Ford Escort Cosworth
Mitsubishi Evo 7

Mgzr 160

Heroes Rally 2022

Final

Awards

to SF 8
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Car

14
16
21
22
23
24
26
31
33
36
38
43
52
53
54

Cls

6
5
5
5
6
2
4
2
2
3
3
2
3
3
3
3
2
3

gt GF
N R

Crew

Steven Ormond-Smith/ Lucy Ward
Wayne Thomas/ Darrel Thomas

Ryan Fagan/ Jordan Joines

Richard Cookson/ Andrew Gardner
Steve Kenyon/ Jonathan Cragg

Rob Jones/ Chris Cooke

Liam Howard/ Mathew Faulkner
Andrew Benson/ Mark Davenport
Bruce Lindsay/ Ella Tyson

brian cartwright/ Anthony cartwright
George Clarke/ Liam Andrew Whiteley
Darren Roberts / Dale Gabbert

Adam Fern/ Emma Cooper

Mark Booth/ Ashley Kennell

Mark Norwood/ Carl Norwood

Gary Alan Jones/ Mathew Thomas Jones
Adam Bickley / Clive Jones

Graham Chesters/ Zoe Irvine

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

&5 Final

8:30
8:16
8:03

11:43

8:25
9:06

9:00
8:42

9:23
8:47
9:21
9:27
9:43

Retirements

2
7:57
8:32
7:52
8:23
8:09
8:46

8:38
8:38

8:35
13:00
9:58
9:39

3
7:04
7:17

7:24

7:14
7:52

7:52

7:36

8:00

8:20

Heroes Rally 2022

4
6:50

7:11
7:10
7:49

7:30
8:16

5 6
6:11 6:07 5:10

9:30 9:10 8:19
6:20
8:07

6:49

In Starting Order

7 8 Penalty Total

Cls
Pos

OI/IA
Pos

Retired

Retired

Gearbox Issues
Retired
Snapped Shaft
Gear Box
Non-Starter
Engine Issues
Retired

Non Starter
Gearbox Failure
Oil Pump Failure
Clutch

Clutch Failure
Mechanical Problem
Non Starter

Non Starter

Non Starter

to SF 8
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Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
6.50 miles 6.50 miles 5.80 miles 5.80 miles 4.75 miles 4.75 miles 4.40 miles 4.40 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 7th August 2022 at 17:20 BST and were signed by Steven Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)
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